AN ACT relating to a Territorial road leading from Watertown to Fox Lake.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. So much of said road as lies between the tavern stand occupied by D. F. Eldred in Burnett and the intersection of the before maintioned road with a road leading from Beaver Dam to Waupun be and the same is hereby vacated.

Sic. 2. Robert Whittaker Isaac Noves a d John H. Sarge it are hereby appointed commissioners to re-locate said road between the points above mentioned in such place as the public interests shall require

N. F. WHITESIDE.

Speaker of the Assembly.

JO. N. E. + OLNES.

Lieux. Governor and President of the Senate. August 14, 1848.

Approved August 11, 1818. NELSON DEWEY.

AN ACT to authorize the supervisors of the town of Beaver Dam in the county of Dodge to levy a special tax to build certain bridges in said town.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The superchors of the town of Enguer Dam in the country of Dodge may and are hereby authorized to levy and collect a tax of a

sum not exceeding seven hundred dollars on the taxable property of said town for the purpose of building two bridges in said town one in the village of Beaver Dam, and the other three fourths of a mile out of said village on the road to Decora, and that the said tax shall be levied and corpored as is now provided by law for levying and co ecting other taxes in said town, and the town clerk is hereby authorized and required to make out the assessment roll of said town for this year, so as to include the said sum of seven hundred dollars above mentioned in addition to the other taxes authorized to be raised in said town.

Sign 2. This act shall be submitted to a vote of the qualified electors of said town at a special town meeting to be held in said town for the purpose, on the first Monday of deptember next, and the town clerk of said town shall cause notice thereof to be posled up in at least three public places in said town at least ten days before the day of holding said town meeting, in which notice he shall specify the time and place and object of such town meeting; and if a majority of all the votes cast at such town meeting shall be in favor of levying, uch tax then and in that case the said sum of seven hundred, olders allow meeting shall be so levied and collected as above specified, provilled, that if said town meeting shall decide to levy such tax the highway con missioners of said town may immediately contract for the materials and construction of said bridges.

N. E. WHITESIDE,
Speaker of the Assembly.
JOHN E. HOLMES,

.

Lieutenatt Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, August 11, 18.8.
NELSON DEWEY.